
Prices are effective as of January 19, 2026 and are subject to change without notice.

The following disclosure is required by the Federal Trade Commission:

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you 
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal 
or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing 

on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

2909 S. Quillan St. Ste. 104 Kennewick, WA 99337 | Phone (509) 392-4644

info@codaalternative.com | www.codaalternative.com

General Price List



Terms of Payment:
We understand this is a difficult time, and our team works diligently to support families through every detail. To ensure arrangements 
proceed smoothly, payment in full is required within 48 hours of finalizing arrangements and prior to the scheduled service.

Orders for merchandise and additional services—including caskets, urns, catering, flowers, and printed materials—are placed upon
receipt of payment. If payment is delayed, some items may not be available in time for the service.

Acceptable forms of payment are:
Funded Funeral Prearrangement: Many people choose to pay for a funeral in advance with a funded funeral prearrangement. Funeral 

Plans funded with an insurance policy, trust, or annuity are accepted.

Cash or Check: Cash is always an acceptable payment option.

Bank Transfer: This form of payment requires a bank account.

 Credit Card: All major credit cards accepted (Visa, Mastercard, AMEX, Discover).

Refund Policy:
It is the policy of this funeral home to make refunds in full for any services or merchandise that have been canceled 48 hours or more in 
advance and not provided by this funeral home. Any services provided and any merchandise or third-party items (such as catering, flowers, 
and print materials) already delivered for the service cannot be canceled or refunded.

Refunds will be made by check, only after we have received confirmation that the funds paid have cleared our bank.

Living Stones are beautiful handmade memorial keepsakes that combine a small portion of a loved 
one's cremated remains with natural minerals in a unique process that results in a stunning smooth 
and durable stone. They are created by skilled artisans in state-of-the-art production studios in 
Colorado and Ohio, and the process takes approximately 45 days to complete. The portion of a loved 
one’s cremains required is based on the number of stones created.

Add Living Stones to any cremation package:

1 stone............................................................................................................................................................$161
3 stones.......................................................................................................................................................... $241
5 stones...........................................................................................................................................................$341
10 stones........................................................................................................................................................ $587

Living Stones



Direct Cremation
Includes:
• Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
• Transfer from place of death to holding facility (within 75-mile radius)
• Shelter of Remains (up to 4 days)
• Crematory Fee (up to 300 lbs)

Additional services and merchandise items, such as an upgraded cremation container, urn, sales tax, print materials, and any cash advance 
charges will be added to the contract separately...................................................................................................................................... $1,885

• Minimum Alternative Container
• Black Plastic Urn
• Death Notice in Tri-City Herald & Senior Times
• Online Memorial

CODA Service Packages

Direct Cremation with Private Viewing
Includes:
• Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
• Transfer from place of death to holding facility (within 75-mile radius)
• Shelter of Remains (up to 4 days)
• Modified Preparation of the Deceased
• Crematory Fee (up to 300 lbs)
• Use of Hospitality Room & Staff for Private Viewing (1 hour)

Additional services and merchandise items, such as an upgraded cremation container, urn, sales tax, print materials, and any cash advance 
charges will be added to the contract separately...................................................................................................................................... $2,540

• Utility Vehicle
• Minimum Alternative Container
• Black Plastic Urn
• Death Notice in Tri-City Herald & Senior Times
• Online Memorial

Direct Cremation with Living Stones
Includes:
• Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
• Transfer from place of death to holding facility (within 75-mile radius)
• Shelter of Remains (up to 4 days)
• Crematory Fee (up to 300 lbs)

Additional services and merchandise items, such as an upgraded cremation 
container, urn, sales tax, print materials, and any cash advance charges will be 
added to the contract separately.

Living Stone Solo
Includes 1 Stone................................................................................... $2,046

Living Stone Duet 
Includes 3 Stones................................................................................. $2,126

Living Stone Ensemble
Includes 5 Stones................................................................................. $2,226

Living Stone Orchestra
Includes 10 Stones............................................................................... $2,472

• Minimum Alternative Container
• Black Plastic Urn
• Death Notice in Tri-City Herald & Senior Times
• Online Memorial



Direct Cremation from Surrounding Counties
Includes:
• All items in the Direct Cremation above
• Transportation from county of death to holding facility
Additional services and merchandise items, such as an upgraded cremation container, urn, sales tax, print materials, and any cash 
advance charges will be added the contract separately.
*Package rates are based on the center point of each county noted and apply to all transfers within named county.

Washington

Adams…............... $1,885
Asotin….................$2,050
Chelan…................$2,215
Columbia…............$1,885 
Douglas…..............$2,050
Ferry…...................$2,325

Garfield…..............$1,940
Grant…..................$1,885
Kittitas…...............$1,995
Klickitat…..............$1,940
Lincoln…................$2,050
Okanogan….......... $2,380

Pend Oreille….............. $2,435 
Spokane…....................$2,215
Stevens….....................$2,380
Walla Walla…............. $1,885 
Whitman…..................$1,995
Yakima….....................$1,885

Oregon

Baker…..................$2,160
Crook…................. $2,270 
Deschutes…...........$2,435
Gilliam…................$1,885
Grant…..................$2,105

Harney…................$2,600
Jefferson…............ $2,270
Klamath…............. $2,875
Lake...................... $2,765
Malheur…............. $2,655
Morrow…..............$1,885

Sherman…...................$1,995
Umatilla….................. $1,885 
Union….......................$1,940 
Wallowa…..................$2,050 
Wheeler…...................$2,105

Idaho

Benewah…............ $2,215 
Bonner…................$2,490
Boundary…............$2,655
Clearwater…..........$2,380 

Idaho…...................$2,435
Kootenai…..............$2,325
Latah…...................$2,160
Lewis…...................$2,215

Nez Perce…................$2,160
Shoshone…............... $2,435

Ask us about Scattering Tubes. 
An alternative way to transport, 

hold, or scatter a loved one’s 
cremains. We have many 

options to choose available.



Stationery

• Bi-Fold Folders Small (per 50)…………………………...…………………….…………$125
• Bi-Fold Large Folders (per 50) …………………………………………….……………..$125
• Tri-Fold Folders (per 50)…………………………………………………………………….$125
• Standard Bookmark With Laminates (per 4)…………………………………….….$25
• Prayer Cards With Laminates (per 50)………………....................................$95
• Register Book with Pages (15 pages per book)……………..…………………...$100
• Thank You/Acknowledgement Cards with Envelopes (per 50)……………..$50
• Tribute Slideshow (1 Thumbdrive)………………………………………….…...…… $135
• Additional Tribute Slideshow (per thumbdrive)………………..…………….…..$35

...............................................................................................................................................................................................................$645

Add-On Services

Final Farewell

Includes:

• Use of Hospitality Room & Staff (2 hours; Closed Casket)

• Modified Preparations of the Deceased
• Utility Vehicle

Witness Placement

9:00 AM Monday - Friday (15 Minute Maximum) (burial or cremation with purchase of cemetery property)........................................... $125

Witness Cremation
................................................................................................................................................................................................................$125

Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service (Burial or Cremation)

With the purchase of cemetery property  ................................................................................................................................................ $350

Memorial

The Beginning Burial
Includes:
• Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
• Transfer from place of death to holding facility (within 75-mile radius)
• Shelter of Remains (up to 4 days)
• Modified Preparation of the Body

(Bathing, Dressing, and Casketing)

• Utility Car
• Death Notice in Tri-City Herald & Senior Times
• Online Memorial

Additional services and merchandise items, such as a burial casket, sales tax, print materials, and any cash advance charges will be added 
the contract separately……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………................................................... $1,905

This package requires the purchase of cemetery property. All cemetery charges will be charged by the cemetery office in which you choose 
to do business.

Items
Fingerprints / Locks of Hair.....................................................................................................................................................................$100

Military Grade Flag
Each Plus Tax.................................................................................................................................................................................. $200

Support
Obituary Composition.............................................................................................................................................................................$135



Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff and 
Overhead

The following disclosure is required by the Federal Trade Commission: 

Includes but is not limited to the following:
• Twenty-Four hour Accessibility

• Conducting the Arrangement Conference(s) with family or 
responsible party

• Planning and Supervising all details from the selected package (s)
• Preparation and Filing of Necessary Authorizations and Permits for 

final disposition

Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as professional licensing, legal and accounting
fees, insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and compliance costs relating to state 
and federal regulations. This non-declinable fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral 
arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations and immediate burial.
.................................................................................................................................................................................................$785

Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to Holding Facility (Within 75 miles)
Beyond this radius we charge $5 per mile, one way..................................................................................................................$350

• Recording Vital Statistics
• Coordination with those providing other portions of the 

final disposition of the deceased, e.g. crematory, sheltering, 
postage, printing

Modified Preparation of the Deceased

Includes bathing, dressing, casketing …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………$350

Autopsy Care…............................................................................................................................................................................................$525
Restorative Care..........................................................................................................................................................................................$425
Transfer from Funeral Home to Autopsy & Return (up to 75 miles)............................................................................................................$225
Shelter of Remains (for 4 days)....................................................................................................................................................................$275
Additional  Sheltering  (per  day)...................................................................................................................................................................$80

Professional Services

Additional Services

Use of Facilities, Staff & Equipment for Private Viewing……….………............................................................................$160

Room Rental
Per Hour; 2 hour minimum……….............................................................................................................................................................$150

Crematory
Crematory Fee (up to 300 lb.).................................................................................................................................................................$300

Additional Fee for Cremation (over 300 lbs)……………………………….……………………………………..……………………………………………………………….$225

Mailing Fees
Standard Mailing Fee (DVD,Thumb Drive, and/or Death Certificates, etc)...............................................................................................$20

Certified Mailing of the Certified Copies of the Death Certificates…………………………………………………………………………………………………………$50

Mailing of Cremated Remains (via priority mail express; within continental US)...................................................................................$200

Shipping of Personal Property (up to 5 lbs)…………………………………………….……………………………………………………………………………………….……$75

Additional charges for use of facilities & staff
After Normal Business Hours (9 am – 5pm Monday through Friday)…….................................................................................................$175

Next of Kin Research (per hour)…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….......$125

Automotive Equipment
Utility vehicle (within 75 miles)..............................................................................................................................................................$145
Deliver Cremated Remains.......................................................................................................................................................................$75
Additional Mileage beyond 75 miles (per mile, one way)...........................................................................................................................$5

Third Party Cash Advance
Certified Copy of Death Certificate (Per Copy).......................................................................................................................................... $25
Printed copy of the Death Certificate …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..……… $10
Replacement Copy of the Death Certificate (Per Copy)…………………………………………...………………………………………………………………………………$5



Direct Cremation (Without Ceremony)

Includes:

• Proportionate share of Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff

• Proportionate share of Overhead Costs

• Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home within 75 miles
• Transportation to Crematory
• Shelter of Remains

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and 
can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we 
provide are composition materials

Without Cremation Container...........................................................................................................................  $1,760
With Cremation Container.................................................................................................................................    $1,885

• Modified Preparation of the Body
(Bathing, Dressing, and Casketing)

• Black Plastic Urn
• Necessary Authorizations
• Crematory Fee

Immediate Burial (Without Ceremony)

Includes:

• Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff

•Proportionate share of Overhead Costs
• Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home within 75 miles
• Shelter of Remains

• Modified Preparation of the Body
(Bathing, Dressing, and Casketing)

• Utility Vehicle

Casket provided by Purchaser...........................................................................................................................    $1,905
Novato Casket..................................................................................................................................................    $2,820

Casket Price List
A complete Price list of caskets will be provided at the Funeral Home.……………………….........................…..…….…………….$4,515 to $1,695

Cremation Containers
Transporter 24” (choice of woodgrain, blue, pine or driftwood)…………………………………………………………………………………………………......$430

Transporter 29” (choice of woodgrain or blue)……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..…$550

Minimum Alternative Container (Cardboard) ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..………………. $125

Air Tray………………….…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….…$425

Urns & Keepsakes
A Complete Price list of urns will be provided at the Funeral Home..........................................................................................$440 to $10

Fill urn or other item from outside vendor (per item)............................................................................................................................$15

Fill Keepsake or Jewelry (up to 4)……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….……..$15

Holding Cremated Remains (after 10 days / per day)............................................................................................................................$10

Keepsakes ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………......$165 to $50

Memorial Glass / Eaton’s Glassworks……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………......$300 to $160

*Engraving options available for some keepsakes and urns for an additional fee.

*Washington State sales tax for merchandise will be added to the contract.

Caskets, Cremation Containers & Urns

Services

Outer Burial Container
A Complete Price list will be provided at the Funeral Home................................................................................................. $8,000 to $300
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